their plans to wind-down quantitative easing, focused on allowing a small but increasing amount of
securities to mature each month. The Treasury curve flattened in June as the 2-year rose 10 basis points
to 1.38% and the 30-year fell three basis points to 2.84%. Despite hitting its 2017 low of 2.14% on June
26, the 10-year finished the month up 10 basis points at 2.31%.

Fixed income returns were up and down in June, but relatively flat overall. Credit (Bloomberg Credit
Index) led the way up 0.3%. High yield (ML High Yield CP Index) also produced positive returns, gaining
0.1% for the month. Leveraged loans (CS Leveraged Loans Index) fell a modest six basis points, followed
by the Bloomberg Aggregate Index (-0.1%) and governments (Bloomberg Government Index: -0.2%).
Mortgages (Bloomberg Mortgage Backed Securities Index) and TIPS (Bloomberg U.S. TIPS Index) were
the worst performing fixed income sectors in June, down 0.4% and 1.0%, respectively. All fixed income
sectors remain positive year to date. High yield (+4.9%) and credit (+3.7%) lead the way with TIPS
(+0.9%) and T-bills (3 Month T-Bill: +0.3%) bringing up the rear.

Index Last Month Last Qtr. Last Year Years
Last 3

Years
Last 5

Years
Last 10

Blmbg:Aggregate (0.10) 1.45 (0.31) 2.48 2.21 4.48
Blmbg:US Government (0.16) 1.17 (2.18) 1.99 1.30 3.93
Blmbg:Credit 0.26 2.35 1.84 3.40 3.68 5.61
Blmbg:Mortgage Backed Sec (0.40) 0.87 (0.06) 2.17 2.00 4.31
Blmbg:US TIPS (0.95) (0.40) (0.63) 0.63 0.27 4.27
ML:US High Yield Cash Pay 0.10 2.16 12.75 4.48 6.88 7.47
3 Month T-Bill 0.08 0.20 0.49 0.23 0.17 0.58
CS:Leveraged Loan (0.06) 0.75 7.49 3.49 4.82 4.10

Fixed Income Overview
As of June 30, 2017

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund

IMRF Commentary
Executive Summary
Total Fund
Total Fund assets grew approximately $69.9 million during the month, ending June at $38.60 billion.
The Fund outpaced its benchmark by 23 basis points in June, growing 0.69%. In a reversal from last
month, the U.S. Equity composite led its benchmark by 67 basis points while the International Equity
composite fell 33 basis points short of its benchmark. Real Estate added 9 basis points during June,
but missed the 0.51% return of its benchmark. Alternatives gained 0.41% relative to the 0.72% return
of its benchmark. The Fixed Income composite was flat but outperformed the -0.10% return of the